
GOVERNOR’S EMS AND TRAUMA ADVISORY 
COUNCIL MEMBERS 

 
External email links are provided to you as a courtesy. Please be advised that you are not emailing the 

Texas Department of State Health Services (DSHS) and DSHS policies do not apply should you choose to 
correspond. 

 
EMERGENCY PHYSICIAN 
Frederick N. Hagedorn, M.D. 
University Medical Center 
602 Indiana Avenue 
Lubbock, Texas 79415  
WK: 806/775-8458 or 9700  
FAX: 806/775-8454 or 8460 
FHAGEDORN@TEAMUMC.COM 
TERM EXPIRES: 01/01/2008 
 
EMS MEDICAL DIRECTOR 
Edward Racht, M.D., Chair 
Austin/Travis County Emergency Medical Services 
RBJ Health Center 
P.O. Box 1088 
Austin, Texas 78767-8865 
WK: 512/972-7250  
FAX: 512/972-7011 
Edward.Racht@ci.austin.tx.us 
TERM EXPIRES: 01/01/2006 
 
FIRE CHIEF 
Vance L. Riley 
Victoria Fire Department 
606 East Goodwin 
Victoria, Texas 77901 
vriley@victoriatx.org 
WK: 361/572-6600  
FAX: 361/572-9701 
TERM EXPIRES: 01/01/2010 
 
PRIVATE EMS PROVIDER 
F.E. Shaheen III 
Levelland EMS Corporation 
809 11th Street 
Levelland, Texas 79336 
WK: 806/894-8855  
FAX: 806/894-7097 
fshaiii@aol.com 
TERM EXPIRES: 01/01/2010 
 

URBAN TRAUMA FACILITY 
Ronald M. Stewart, M.D. 
UTHSCSA 
Department of Surgery 
7703 Floyd Curl Drive 
San Antonio, Texas 78229-3900 
WK: 210/567-3623 
FAX: 210/567-0003 
stewartr@uthscsa.edu 
TERM EXPIRES: 01/01/2008 
 
EMS VOLUNTEER 
Pete Wolf, Vice Chair 
Windthorst Volunteer Fire Department 
Post Office Box 95 
#1 Double A Lane 
Windthorst, TX 76389 
PHONE: 940/423-6886  
FAX: 940/423-6879 
PAGER : 800/403-9552 
pdwolf@comcell.net 
TERM EXPIRES: 01/01/2006 
 
EMS EDUCATOR 
Maxie Bishop, Jr. 
Dallas Fire Rescue/EMS 
5000 Dolphin Road, Building A 
Dallas, Texas 75223 
WK: 214/670-0299 
FAX: 214/670-8547 
mbishop@mail.ci.dallas.tx.us 
TERM EXPIRES: 01/01/2006 



 
EMS AIR MEDICAL SERVICE 
Shirley Scholz, RN, CCRN, EMT-P, CMTE 
Chief Flight Nurse 
AeroCare 
Rt. 3 Box 49-F 
Lubbock, Texas 79403 
WK: 806/725-1106  
FAX: 806/725-1195 
 SJScholz01@aol.com 
TERM EXPIRES: 01/01/2006 
 
FIRE DEPARTMENT 
Gary D. Cheek, RN, EMT 
Abilene Fire Department 
1732 Alamo Court 
Clyde, Texas 79510 
WK: 325/829-3921 
gdcheek@yahoo.com 
TERM EXPIRES: 01/01/2008 
 
RURAL TRAUMA FACILTY 
John L. Simms 
Trinity Community Medical Center 
700 Medical Parkway 
Brenham, Texas 77833 
WK: 979/ 830-2200  
FAX: 979/830-2244 
jsimms@trinitymed.org 
TERM EXPIRES: 01/01/2010 
 
 
COUNTY EMS PROVIDER 
Marti VanRavenswaay, 
Tarrant County Commissioner, 
Precinct 2 
724 East Border Street, Ste. 103 
Arlington, Texas 76010-7407 
WK: 817/548-3900  
FAX: 817/548-3903 
commish@tarrantcounty.com 
TERM EXPIRES: 01/01/2008 
 
PEDIATRICIAN 
Joan E. Shook, M.D., Professor 
Department of Pediatrics/Emergency Medicine 
Baylor College of Medicine 
6621 Fannin Street MC1-1481 
Houston, Texas 77030 
WK: 832/824-2277 FAX: 832/825-5426 
jeshook@texaschildrenshospital.org 
TERM EXPIRES: 01/01/2010 

 
 
TRAUMA SURGEON OR NURSE 
Mario Segura, RN 
Starr County Memorial Hospital  
P.O. Box 78 
Rio Grande City, Texas 78582 
WK: 956/487-5561, EXT: 2240 
FAX: 956/487-0332 
msegura00@yahoo.com 
TERM EXPIRES: 01/01/2006 
 
GENERAL PUBLIC 
VACANT 
 
GENERAL PUBLIC 
Kris J. Gillespie 
Destination Excellence, Inc. 
248 Addie Roy Road #B-103 
Austin, Texas 78746 
WK: 512/328-5454  
FAX: 512/328-4992 
kgillespie@destex.com 
TERM EXPIRES: 01/01/2008 
 


